

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17108/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2009 in
SN No. 2551/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AN No. 136/2009 &

MATOSHREE SHELTERS PVT LTD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WIMCO LTD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Mr. R.A. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Vibha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr. Kevic Setalwad, Adv.
Mr. Nimish Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RBoth the counsel submit that negotiations are on
to find an amicable settlement.On their request, the matter is adjourned to
January 2010.
(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master