

The matter is heard on the basis that
plaint now consists of only prayers (a) to (d)
and (f) [prayers (g) to (j) being prayers for
interim relief]. The respondent shall
accordingly amend the plaint which is before
the High Court.

In view of deletion of prayer (e) from
the plaint by the respondent, the Special Leave
Petition is dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master